

SR0263 LRB095 12537 GRL 37756 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Marie Therese Fegan of LaGrange; and

- 4 WHEREAS, Marie Therese Fegan taught kindergarten at St.
- 5 Francis Xavier School in LaGrange from 1985 to 1990, and most
- 6 recently at Lincoln Elementary School in Oak Park; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Marie Therese Fegan enjoyed traveling, and most
- 8 especially her family and friends; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Marie Therese Fegan was the beloved mother of Beth
- 10 (Tim) Scott, Erin (Chris) Hall, and Katie and John Fegan; she
- 11 was the loving grandmother of Jack and Connor Hartweg, Tommy
- 12 Scott, and Dryden and Dylan Hall; she was the devoted sister of
- 13 Howard T. (Karen) Baldwin; she was the dear aunt of Colin and
- 14 Patrick Baldwin; and she was the fond daughter of Howard W. and
- Rose Baldwin; therefore, be it
- 16 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL
- 17 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- her family and friends, the passing of Marie Therese Fegan; and
- 19 be it further
- 20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

- 1 presented to the family of Marie Therese Fegan as an expression
- of our sympathy.